

GAHC010032942026



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/911/2026**

SRI SONMANI NATH  
S/O SRI. DILIP KUMAR NATH R/O HOWLY JALJALI ROAD, BASIC  
TRAINING CENTRE, WARD NO.2, P.O/P.S HOWLY, DISTRICT - BARPETA,  
PIN-781316 ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.  
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF  
ASSAM, ASSAM SACHIVALAYA, DISPUR, GUWAHATI -781006

2:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

DEPARTMENT OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI 781019.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH AND  
TRAINING(SCERT)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI  
ASSAM-781019.

4:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION  
ASSAM SACHIVALAYA  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI 781006

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. V RAJKHOWA, MS. E C VAIPHEI,MR A.J.SARMA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA, ASSAM, SC, SCERT, ASSAM,SC, ELEM. EDU

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

**ORDER**

**27.04.2026**

Ms. H. Bora, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. V. Rajkhowa, learned counsel for the petitioner, prays for an adjournment of the matter and has also obtained consent from the opposite side.

As requested by the learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter again on **08.05.2026**.

Till then, the interim order, if any, passed earlier shall be extended.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**